 __________________________________________Maxim Integrated Products 1
For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct!
at 1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
E
v
a
lu
a

AC-Coupling Provided On-Board
 Allows Optical and Electrical Evaluation
_______________Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE IC-PACKAGE
MAX3735AEVKIT -40°C to +85°C 24 QFN*
*Exposed pad.
________________________________________Electrical Evaluation Component List
DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
C1, C10, C11,
C13, C14 5 0.01µF ±10% ceramic
capacitors (0402)
C2, C12, C19,
C20 — Open
C3 1 0.5pF ±10% ceramic
capacitor  (0201)
C4, C5, C16,
C17, C18 5 0.1µF ±10% ceramic
capacitors (0402)
C7, C8, C9 3 470pF ±10% ceramic
capacitors  (0402)
C15 1 0.01µF ±10% ceramic
capacitor (0201)
C21 1 10µF ±10% tantalum
capacitor, case B
D1 1 Diode, DIO-S1A
D2 1 LED, red T1 package
J1 1 SMP connector
J2, J3 2 SMA connectors, tab
contact
JU1, JU5, JU6,
JU7, JU9, JU10,
JU13, JU14
8 2-pin headers, 0.1in centers
JU8, JU15 — Open
JU11 — Open
JU25 — Open, 0201 solder bridge
L1, L5 — Open
 DESIGNATION QTY DESCRIPTION
Q1 1 MOSFET (SOT23)
Fairchild FDN306P
Q2 — Open
Q3 1 NPN transistor (SOT23)
Zetex FMMT491A
Q4 1 PNP transistor (SOT23)
Zetex FMMT591A
R1, R34–R40 — Open
R2 1 5.1Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
R3, R4, R5 3 30Ω ±1% resistors (0402)
R6 1 75Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
R7 1 200Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
R8 1 392Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
R9 1 511Ω ±1% resistor (0402)
R10 1 1.5kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R11 1 4.3kΩ ±1% resistor (0402)
R13 1 0Ω resistor (0603)
R14–R17 4 50kΩ variable resistors
R41 1 0Ω resistor (0201)
U1 1 MAX3735AETG (24 QFN)
U2 1 MAX495ESA (8 SO)
VCC, GND, TP1–
TP11, TP22 14 Test points
None 8 Shunts
None 1 MAX3735 EV board
None 1 MAX3735A data sheet
19-2567; Rev 1, 09/03
MAX3735A Evaluation Kit
2 _________________________________________________________________________________________
E